	orm Cover Sheet				
PATEN	ITS ONLY Attorney Docket No.: <u>5543P009D</u>				
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Off	ice. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Online Video Network, Inc.	Name: Adara Networks, Inc.				
(a Florida Corporation)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address;				
3. Nature of Conveyance	Streel Address: 2150 North First Street, 4th Floor				
🗌 Assignment 📄 Merger	·				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>San Jose</u> State/Provence: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>95131</u>				
Other:	Country: U.S.A.				
Execution Date(s): 02.23,2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes No				
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1 If this document is being filed together with a new application 	tion, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s): 12/645,442	B. Patent No.(s):				
Additional numbers	attached? 🗌 Yes 📕 No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Lester J. Vincent, Reg. No. 31,460					
Name: <u>Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> □ Enclosed				
Street Address: 1279 Oakmoad Parkwav	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
San Jose, California 94085-4040	8. Deposit Account Number:				
	02-2666				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa original document. 	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Lester J. Vincent, Reg. No. 31,460 Name of Person Signing	December 23, 2009 December 23, 2009 Dete er sheet, attachments, and documents:				
	with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignm Director of the United Sta	nent Recordation Services ites Patent and Trademark Office). Box 1450				
	Virginia 22313-1450				
Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY.	SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03				

PATENT REEL: 023702 FRAME: 0470







FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

February 23, 2004

BRUNINI, GRANTHAM, GROWER ET AL ATTN: LISA M USRY P O DRAWER 119 JACKSON, MS 39205

Re: Document Number P98000042410

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation for ONLINE VIDEO NETWORK, INC. which changed its name to ADARA NETWORKS, INC., a Florida corporation, were filed on February 17, 2004.

The certification requested is enclosed.

Should you have any question regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Pamela Smith Document Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 304A00012055



12/23/2009 18:54 FAX 4087208383

م بر

÷.

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR

🛛 005



FILED

04 FEB 17 AH 10: 02

ALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

Online Video Network, Inc. (Name of corporation as currently filed with the Florida Dept. of State)

(Document number of corporation, if knows)

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this *Florida Profit Corporation* adopts the following amendment(s) to its articles of incorporation:

NEW CORPORATE NAME (if changing):

Adara Networks. Inc., "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.") (must contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co.")

<u>AMENDMENTS ADOPTED</u>- Indicate Article Number(s) and/or Article Title(s) being amended, added or deleted: (BE SPECIFIC)

The Articles of Incorporation are amended to change the name of the

corporation from Online Video Network, Inc. to Adara Networks, Inc.

(Attach additional pages if necessary)

If an amendment provides for exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

(continued)

PATENT REEL: 023702 FRAME: 0473 .

•

.

The date of each amendment	(•) adoption:	February	12, 2	004			
I DE CIDIE OF EACH ANGEFUNICAT	(3)	. <u> </u>	· ·	<u> </u>			
Effective date, if applicable:							
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK)	<u>one</u>)					
The amendment(s) the amendment(s) by	vas/were approve y the shareholders	d by the shar s was/were st	rebolde ufficier	rs. The number at for approval.	r of votes cast for		
The amendment(s) v following statement is separately on the amendment	must be separatel	d by the shar ly provided fo	eholde or eacl	rs through votin voting group o	ng groups. The entitled to vote		
"The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval by							
		(voting gr	ont)				
The amendment(s) was/were adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder action was not required.							
The amendment(s) was shareholder action was	as/were adopted i is not required.	by the incorp	orator	s without sharel	bolder action and		
Signed this 3 ⁻⁴⁴ day of 5	X. Jul	2004					
(By a director, pres selected, by an in	ident or other office corporator- if in the y by (net fiduciary)	r - if directors hands of a mee	or office iver, tru	ste have not been stee, or other cour	t		
, 	Eric K. 2			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(Typed or printed name	e of person sig	ping)				
Ch#1:	<u>man and Chie</u> (Tide of per	<u>f_Executiv</u> 209 signing)	<u>ve_Of</u> ;	ficer			
	·						

FILING FEE: 535

.

PATENT REEL: 023702 FRAME: 0474

RECORDED: 12/23/2009